R E N TA L  M A R K E T  R E P O R T

2 0 2 0  – U S A

© 2020 DuckerFrontier. All rights reserved | www.duckerfrontier.com 69

$7.9bn

$6.0bn $5.7bn
$6.2bn

$6.6bn
$7.2bn

$7.9bn $8.3bn
$8.9bn

$9.4bn

$10.4bn
$11.1bn

0%

-24%

-4%

8%
6%

9% 10%
5%

8%
5%

11%
6%

-30%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

$0bn

$2bn

$4bn

$6bn

$8bn

$10bn

$12bn

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

US

MEWP rental revenue and MEWP rental revenue growth

MEWP rental revenue MEWP rental revenue growth

Source: Ducker for IPAF

M A R K E T  S I Z E  &  D Y N A M I C S  – M A R K E T  V A L U E  G R O W T H

| Prepared for the International Powered Access Federation by DuckerFrontier

End-of-year data

• During Q3 and Q4 2020, signs of progressive recovery are expected.

• The impact on MEWP rental revenue could be as much as -9%, depending on companies’ size and location.

• The market is unlikely to regain 2019 levels for at least two years.

• Best-case scenario for MEWP rental revenue growth in 2021 is around +1%, with a worst-case scenario of around -1%.

In 2019, MEWP rental revenue kept growing, though fears of a recession and uncertainty linked to the US elections in
2020 gave rise to the first signs of a slow-down. Covid-19 impacted the US market very heavily during Q2 of 2020.

© 2020 DuckerFrontier. All rights reserved | www.duckerfrontier.com 70

458,686
425,000 428,642 428,637

454,431
481,697

513,113 530,525
560,807

583,239
626,684

658,018

-7%

1%
0%

6% 6% 7%

3% 6% 4%

7%

5%

-9%

-5%

-1%

3%

7%

11%

15%

19%

0

100,000

200,000

300,000

400,000

500,000

600,000

700,000

800,000

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

US

MEWP fleet size and MEWP fleet size growth

MEWP fleet size MEWP fleet size growth

Source: Ducker for IPAF

M A R K E T  S I Z E  &  D Y N A M I C S  – M A R K E T  S I Z E  I N  U N I T S

| Prepared for the International Powered Access Federation by DuckerFrontier

• Construction contractors started acquiring second-hand equipment being sold off by MEWP rental companies.

• MEWP rental companies intend to focus solely on fleet renewal in 2021.

• As they restore utilisation rates comparable to pre-pandemic levels, rental companies are likely to start increasing fleet size again.

Included are all